
 
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

 
DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

 

MINISTRY OF ENERGY 

 

CEYLON PETROLEUM STORAGE TERMINALS LIMITED 

 

SUPPLY OF SEAMLESS CARBON STEEL COATED & BARE PIPES, FITTINGS AND 

RELATED ACCESSORIES 

 

BID NO: KPR/56/2024 

 

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

 
1. The Chairman, Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee (CAPC) on behalf of the Ceylon Petroleum 

Storage Terminals Limited (CPSTL), Kolonnawa, Wellampitiya, Sri Lanka hereby invites sealed bids 

from the internationally reputed Manufacturers or their authorized export agents abroad or authorized 

agents (Manufacturer’s or Export agent’s) in Sri Lanka, for the Supply of Carbon Steel Pipes, Fittings 

and Related Accessories for 18” Dia. Pipeline from Kolonnawa Installation to Colombo Harbour. The 

delivery period is; 

(a) Local Supply basis offers: to CPSTL, Oil Installation, Kolonnawa within twenty-four (24) 

weeks from the date of receipt of the Purchase Order 

(b) Foreign Supply basis offers: to reach Colombo Sea Port within twenty-four (24) weeks from 

the date of establishment of the Letter of Credit 

 

2. Country of origin and country of manufacture of all items shall be in Europe, USA, Canada, the 

United Kingdom, Japan, Australia, South Korea or South Africa. 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through International Competitive Bidding (ICB) and is open to all 

internationally reputed Manufacturers and their authorized export agents abroad.  

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Manager Procurement of the Ceylon 

Petroleum Storage Terminals Limited, (Tel: +94 112572156/ +94 112547238  and Fax: +94 

112074299 and Email: procure@cpstl.lk) and inspect the bidding documents free of charge during any 

working days from 0900 hrs to 1500 hrs. at the address given below. However, the bidders can inspect 

the bidding document from CPSTL website; www.cpstl.lk. 

 

5. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted. A margin of 

preference for eligible locally produced goods offered shall be applied. Additional details are provided 

in the Bidding Documents.  

 

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on 

the submission of a written application to the address below from 14.03.2025 until 05.05.2025 from 0900 

hrs. to 1400 hrs. on any working day upon cash payment of a non-refundable fee of Sri Lanka Rupees 

One hundred thousand (LKR 100,000.00) or United States Dollars Three hundred fifty (USD 

350.00) directly to the CPSTL bank account, details given below. All bank charges (foreign & local) 

mailto:procure@cpstl.lk
http://www.cpstl.lk/


shall be borne by bidder and proof of remittance (copy of TT) is required along with a written request 

before 14 days to the Bid closing date to issue the bidding document by courier service. No liability will 

be borne by CPSTL on loss or late delivery. Bidding Document (excluding drawings) available in the 

web is only for viewing purpose and Bids shall be submitted using Hard Copy of the Bidding Document 

purchased from CPSTL. 

 

Account Holder :  Ceylon Petroleum Storage Terminals Limited, 

     Oil Installation,  

        Kolonnawa, Wellampitiya, Sri Lanka. 

 

Account No  :  074733828 US$ 

 

Swift   : BCEYLKLX 

 

Branch Code : 7010 

 

Bank & Branch :  Bank of Ceylon  

      Corporate Branch  

                 No. 04, Bank of Ceylon Mawatha  

    Colombo 01 

    Sri Lanka. 

 

7. Bids shall be delivered in duplicate to the address given below on or before 1400 hrs. Local time (+ 

5.30 GMT) Tuesday 06th May 2025. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after closing 

in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend in person or on-line at the address 

below at 1400 hrs. Local time (+ 5.30 GMT). 

 

8. Bids shall be valid up to 28.10.2025. 

 

9. All bids shall be accompanied by a bid security of Sri Lanka Rupees Fourteen Million (LKR 

14,000,000.00) or United States Dollars Forty eight thousand (USD 48,000.00), which shall be 

valid until 23.12.2025, from the date of bid opening. 

 

10. Bidders shall be registered with the Department of Registrar of Companies (e-ROC) in compliance 

with the Public Contracts Act No. 3 of 1987, available at www.drc.gov.lk. 

 

11. For any clarifications, please contact the Manager (Procurement) at Tel: +94-11-2572156/ +94-11-

2547238, Fax: +94-11-2074299, or Email: procure@cpstl.lk. 

 

12. The address referred to above is: 

 

The Chairman, Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee 

C/O Manager Procurement 

Ceylon Petroleum Storage Terminals Limited 

Procurement Function 

01st Floor, New Building 

Kolonnawa, Wellampitiya 

Sri Lanka. 

 

Postal Code  : 10600 

Telephone  : +94 11 2572156; +94 11 2547238 

Fax  : +94 112074299 

E-mail  : procure@cpstl.lk 

 

http://www.drc.gov.lk/
mailto:procure@cpstl.lk

